

No. 14095.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SEABOARD FINANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S OPENING BRIEF.

DANA LATHAM,

AUSTIN H. PECK, JR.,

HENRY C. DIEHL,

900 Wilshire Boulevard,

Los Angeles 17, California,

Attorneys for Petitioner.

FILED

JAN 6 3 1954

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdiction	1
Question presented	2
Statement of the case.....	2
Specification of errors.....	6
Summary of argument.....	7
Argument.....	8
I.	
Analysis of transaction pursuant to which Seaboard acquired the Campbell stock.....	8
II.	
General principles of law applicable to transactions involving foreign exchange	11
III.	
The Tax Court's ultimate findings and conclusions were clearly erroneous	12
A. The transaction in foreign exchange was separate from the Campbell purchase.....	14
B. Seaboard could not determine the cost of the Campbell stock in March, 1946.....	19
IV.	
Conclusion	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Bernuth Lembcke Co., 1 BTA 1051, acq. IV-2 Cum. Bull. 3.....	12, 22
Credit & Investment Corp., 47 BTA 673.....	12
Equitable Life Assurance Society v. Irelan, 123 F. (2d) 462.....	12
Joyce-Koebel Co., 6 BTA 403, acq. VI-2 Cum. Bull. 4.....	12, 22
P. Canizzaro & Co., 19 BTA 380.....	11
Smyth v. Barneson, 181 F. (2d) 143.....	12
Theodore Tiedemann & Sons, Inc., 1 BTA 1077.....	11
Tsivoglou v. United States, 31 F. (2d) 706.....	11
Willard Hilburn, Inc., 20 T. C., No. 106.....	24

STATUTES

Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 117(a)(1).....	11
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 131.....	6
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 272.....	1
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 1141.....	2
Internal Revenue Code, Sec. 1142.....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 26, Sec. 272.....	1

TEXTBOOKS

Cumulative Bulletin, 1920-2, p. 60, O. D. 419.....	11
Cumulative Bulletin, 1946-2, p. 55, I. T. 3810.....	11
3 Mertens, Law of Federal Income Taxation, p. 374.....	17

No. 14095.
